

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER:::UDALGURI

(Transformation and Development Branch)

Email: dc-udalguri@nic.in Phone: 03711-224433

Ecf No. E-70579/07

ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. letter no. DSWO(G) 260/2010/274 dated 13 Jun, 2023 from The Director, Women & Child Development, Assam regarding the implementation of Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act, 2013, the **Internal Complaints Committee** in respect of the establishment of Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Udalguri is hereby constituted with the following members.

commissioner, edulgar is hereby constituted with the following members.		
	Name/Designation	Role/Position
1.	Miss Kranti Devi, ACS, Asst. Commissioner, Udalguri	Chairperson
2.	Sri Abhijit Rajkhowa, ACS, Asst. Commissioner, Udalguri	Member Secretary
3.	Smt. Roshmi Warisa, SDAA, DC's Office, Udalguri	Member
4.	Smt. Juhana Basumatary, JDAA, DC's Office, Udalguri	Member
5.	Smt. Maitrayee Mishra, Support Person, SATRA NGO	Member

This order comes into force with immediate effect.

Deputy Commissioner, Udalguri

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Women & Child Development, Assam, Uzanbazar, Guwahati 1 for favour of kind information.
- 2. Addl. Deputy Commissioner (T&D), Udalguri for information and necessary action.
- 3. The District Social Welfare Officer, Udalguri for information and necessary action.
- 4. All members concerned for information and necessary action.
- 5. Office file.

Sd/-

Deputy Commissioner, Udalguri